

The Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC) invites eligible licensee(s) to register their interest as a universal service provider for the following:

PROGRAMME	Universal Service Provision
INVITATION REF. NO.	MCMC/USPD/IMUD(1)/Pusat Internet/RFP/03/2021(01)
DESCRIPTION	Invitation to register interest and submit a draft universal service plan as a universal service provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002 for the provisioning of collective internet access service at the specified Universal Service Targets stated in the invitation
DATE	15 April 2021
SUBMISSION DEADLINES	REGISTRATION OF INTEREST: on or before 12:00 p.m., on 22 April 2021 (Thursday) DRAFT UNIVERSAL SERVICE PLAN(S): on or before 12:00 p.m., on 3 June 2021 (Thursday)

The Request for Proposal (RFP) document is available online and can be<br/>downloaded from the MCMC website<br/>https://www.mcmc.gov.my/en/procurement-notices/tenders.

Interested licensees are advised to read and understand the requirements specified under the RFP, before registering their interest to participate.

All submissions shall be directed to the Tender Secretariat and addressed to:

## Chairman Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC) Centre of Excellence (CoE) Off Persiaran Multimedia, 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-8688 8000 Fax: 03-8688 1000 Email: <u>tender@mcmc.gov.my</u> (Attention: Tender Secretariat)

In the event of travel restrictions imposed due to the Movement Control Order, the Commission will issue a public notice to advise all Interested Licensees which have submitted their Registration of Interest, on the locations where the Draft Universal Service Plan submissions are to be made.

https://www.mcmc.gov.my/en/procurement-notices/tenders